## FEE STRUCTURE

Name of the Head	B.A. in German	M.A. I & II	M.Phil	Ph.D.
Prospectus	50/-		50/-	50/-
Admission Form	50/-	50/-	10/-	10/-
Tuition fee	2500/-	1000/-	1000/-	1000/-
Library	380/-	380/-	680/-	680/-
Students' Union	10/-	10/-	10/-	10/-
Cultural Activity	6/-	6/-	6/-	6/-
Gymkhana	125/-	125/-	125/-	125/-
E - charge	20/-	20/-	20/-	20/-
Sports & cultural	20/-	20/-	20/-	20/-
activity				
Disaster relief fund	10/-	10/-	10/-	10/-
Railway concession	20/-	20/-	20/-	20/-
Caution Money	10/-	10/-	10/-	10/-
deposit				
Exam fee &	Awaiting	510/- +	510/- + 250/-	5015/-
Convocation fee	for the	250/-		
	approval			
Registration fee	220/-	800/-	1000/-	1000/-
Registration form fee		15/-	15/-	15/-
Late fee for tuition fee	Rs. 15 per	Rs. 15 per	Rs. 15 per month	Rs. 15 per
delayed submission	month	month		month

Nama of the	Conti	Dinlo	۸ ۵۰۰	Din1 in	DC Din1 in	Chart Tarm	Short Term	Conversational
Name of the	Certi-	Diplo	Adv.	Dipl. in	PG Dipl. in	Short-Term/	Snort Term	Conversational
Head	ficate	-ma	Dip.	Comm.	German &	Intensive	Intensive	Course in
				& Tech.	European	Basic	Diploma in	German for
				Transl.	Interculture	Certificate	German	Beginners
				&	Studies	in German		
				Tourism				
Prospectus	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-
Tuition fee	1500/-	1600/	1700/	3000/-	5000/-	5000/-	5000/-	3000/-
		-	-					
Exam fee	360/-	610/-	610/-	610/-	610/-	360/-	360/-	360/-
Registration	40/-	40/-	40/-	300/-	300/-	40/-	40/-	40/-
fee								

<sup>\*</sup> The fee structure for foreign students is five times the amount Indian students pay.

\* Fees for all courses are subject to change and do not include charges for the course material.

**Payment of Fees:** Selected candidates should collect the challan slips from the Department office and pay their fees in the Allahabad Bank, Opp. University of Mumbai (Main Gate) Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai – 400 098 between 11.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. and 1.30 p.m. to 2.30 p.m. from Monday to Friday. **Please note Department's Challan Copy should be produced in the office immediately**. Rate of tuition fees subject to change.

**Scholarships**: The Department offers two Merit Scholarships to post-graduate students of the Department of German. Besides, for post-graduate students there are possibilities of availing scholarships of German Academic Exchange Service as and when offered. Avenues for getting other scholarships are also open.